
ATTENDANCE SHEET 
 

PRE-BID CONFERENCE – CONTRACT #  NAT17002-WAPLOCAL 
 

NAME:  WEATHERIZATION LOCAL PROVIDER 
 

DATE: September 20, 2017 at 10:00 am Eastern Time 
 
 

NAME AGENCY/COMPANY TELEPHONE EMAIL FAX 
David Batchelder 
 

City of Wilmington (302) 576-3000 dbatchel@WilmingtonDE.gov (302) 573-5588 

Joseph Turtoro 
 

Little Italy Neighborhood 
Assoc. 

(302) 893-4941   

Allen Luzak 
 

First Class HVAC (302) 745-6650 allen@firstclasshvac.com  

Joseph Turtoro 
 

Energy Efficient Earth, Inc. (302) 893-4941 contact@energyefficientearth.com  

Charles Kistler 
 

Help Initiative (302) 236-7773 CKistler@HelpInitiativede.org   

Paula Savini 
 

Catholic Charities (302) 655-9624 PSavini@ccwilm.org  (302) 655-9721 

Harold E. Stafford 
 

Help Initiative (302) 677-0622 HStaff@comcast.net  

Omar M. Faust 
 

InterfaithCommunity 
Housing of Delaware 

(302) 652-3991 ofaust@ichde.org   
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ATTENDANCE SHEET 
 

PRE-BID CONFERENCE – CONTRACT #  NAT17002-WAPLOCAL 
 

NAME:  WEATHERIZATION LOCAL PROVIDER 
 

DATE: September 21, 2017 at 6:00 pm Eastern Time 
 

NAME AGENCY/COMPANY TELEPHONE EMAIL FAX 
Ibrahima Kalle 
 

Tibiri Energy Group, LLC (302) 530-1893 ikalle@tibirienergies.com   

Rachael Barrett 
 

ECA (347) 325-0426 RachaelB@ecasavesenergy.org   

Clark Doody 
 

Franklin Energy (315) 569-3203 CDoody@FranklinEnergy.com  

 
 

    

 
Attending as a non-bidder: 
 

    

Steven T. Clarke 
 

Catholic Charities (302) 650-5119 SClarke@ccwilm.org   
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